



Program Director, University of Calgary Surgical Foundations Residency Program

The University of Calgary Cumming School of Medicine and the Surgical Foundations Program, Department of Surgery, invites applications for the position of Program Director of the University of Calgary Surgical Foundations Residency Program.

We are searching for an outstanding educational leader within the Department of Surgery for this position. The selected candidate must have a strong academic background with appropriate academic qualifications, demonstrated educational achievements, and proven administrative ability. They will serve as a member of the Postgraduate Surgical Training Committee in addition to the duties and responsibilities outlined in the Program Director job description. If you would like a detailed copy of the Job Description, please email OSE@ahs.ca.

The Cumming School of Medicine seeks to recruit and retain a diverse and inclusive workforce that will contribute to creating the future of health. We are committed to fostering diversity through cultivating an environment where people with a variety of backgrounds, genders, interests, and talents feel welcome and supported.

The position is a 0.3 FTE with a salary that is supported as per the University of Calgary Postgraduate Medical Education (PGME) and departmental guidelines.

Applications should include a cover letter and current curriculum vitae and can be sent to:

Dr. Steven Lopushinsky
Director, Office of Surgical Education
Alberta Health Services/University of Calgary
1403 29 Street NW
Calgary, Alberta T2N 2T9 Canada

Email: OSE@ahs.ca

The deadline for applications is close of business April 19, 2024.